| 0 | |
|----|--|
| | |
| 10 | |
| ex | |
| Kd | |
| Ž | |

03-16-1999



RECORD.

T

Patent and Trademark Office

| 1 | 0 | 0 | 9 | 8 | 4 | 5 | 0 | 2 |
|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|
|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|

TEATIVED

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and | 00984502 inal documents or copy thereof: | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Name and address of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party (is): All []: []! | | | | | | | | |
| Name: Block Financial Corporation Address: 4435 Main Street, Suite 500 Kansas City, Missouri 64111 | Name: Providian National Bank / FINANCE Address: 201 Mission Street San Francisco, California 94105 | | | | | | | | |
| | Individual(s) citizenship: | | | | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: X AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of No Other: | ame | | | | | | | | |
| Execution Date:January 30, 1999 | | | | | | | | | |
| 4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s): | | | | | | | | | |
| A. Trademark Application Number(s): 75/085,908 | B. Registration Number(s): 2,134,793 | | | | | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached?Yes X_No | Additional numbers attached?Yes X_No | | | | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Beth M. Goldman Address: Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe 525 University Avenue Palo Alto, California 94301 | 6. Total Applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(\$40.00 per assignment): \$65.00 X | | | | | | | | |
| 15/1999 DNGUYEN 00000241 2134793 | deposit account number 08-1645 (Our Ref. No. 24241-0007). | | | | | | | | |
| FC:481 40.00 0P FC:482 25.00 0P | 8. Deposit Account Number 08-1645. | | | | | | | | |
| | nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any | | | | | | | | |
| attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | \mathcal{L} Λ Λ Λ Λ | | | | | | | | |
| Beth M. Goldman Typed Name Signature | 11 17 All 3/9/99 Date | | | | | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents and Tr | | | | | | | | | |
| required cover information to: Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | | | | | | | | | |

1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BLOCK FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 4435 Main Street, Suite 500, Kansas City, Missouri 64111 ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the marks which are either the subject of registrations and/or applications in the United States Trademark Office, which are listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, PROVIDIAN NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association having its principal place of business at 201 Mission Street, San Francisco, California 94105 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Marks and any registrations issued or to be issued in connection therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, together with the applications and/or registrations thereof listed on Schedule A, together with a right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any of said Marks.

BLOCK FINANCIAL CORPORATION

| By: | drie Weuch | |
|---------|----------------------|--|
| Title: | Sinor Vice President | |
| Date: _ | 1-30-99 | |
| _ | | |

STATE OF MISSOURI) ss.

COUNTY OF JACKSON

On this 30th day of January, 1999, before me appeared <u>Ozzie Wenich</u>, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the <u>Senior Vice President</u> of Block Financial Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said <u>Ozzie Wenich</u> acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

February 7, 2002

[SEAL]

20811 / 41471 JEFIN 125030 BARBARA PHILLIPS
NOTARY PUBLIC - NOTARY SEAL
STATE OF MISSOURI
JACKSON COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXP. FEB. 7, 2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1868 FRAME: 0103

SCHEDULE A

MARK REGISTRATION NO./ SERIAL NO.

WEBCARD 2,134,793

NETGUARD 75/085908

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/10/1999 REEL: 1868 FRAME: 0104